‘ NORTHERN NAVIGATORS
0 Boxing Day Charity Score event at
13 Guards Wood
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CRIENTEERING CLUB:

No.57 (no name)
No.55 (no name)

name club
A.Emmerson oD
A.Jones TYNE
A.Malley SOS
A.Manson TYNE
No.62 (no name) ?
B.Hodgson CLOK
R.Malley NN
W.Wright NO
M.Swales NN
D.Caudwell NN

. J.Barraclough CLOK

. No.70 (no name) ?

. A.Craft NO
D.Brook NN
C.Boad ind
A.Bailes ind

. G.Birdseye LOK
R.Scott MH
C.Bradford NO
T.Tweddel JHAC
A.Walker ind
K.Crosby NO
T.Beck SCS
P.Mair TYNE
J.Rex Team Johnson
P.Davies TYNE

. S.Owers NN

. K.Frankish NN

. K.Blackburn NN

. E.Leadbitter NN

. .Wright St.AUOC

. G.Webber NN
A.Stapley TYNE

. A.Frankish NN
P.Snowdon NN
R.Snowdon NN

. No.74 (noname) ?

. F.Major NN

. No.40 (no name) ?

. T.Leadbitter NN

. L.Johnson NN
C.Swales+1 NN
T.Robinson ind

. C.Butterfield ind
M.Stayman ind

. C.Manson ind
A.Wilde RS

. G.Lawson RS

. J.Lawson RS

. G.Johnson NN

. M.Ellis NO

. B.Johnson NN

. .Wright NO

. Rudolph the Reindeer NO
A+L.Hodgson CLOK
D.Holt NO

. RI.Robb CLOK
C.Holt NO
P.Malley NN
J.Robb CLOK
S+C.Firth TYNE
J.Carrick ind
G.Manson ind
M.Firth TYNE
N.Howe ind

. Macclesfield+1 ind
No.75 (no name) ?
L.Shaw NN
F.Grey NN

. N.Crosby NO
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Sunday, 27" December 1987

Course ‘A’ - 60 minutes

total
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810
780
760
740
720
715
700
700
680
680
680
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630
610
600
585
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470
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450
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390
375
320
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60

50
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time
50.35
52.43
53.10
53.15
54.08
54.45
56.45
57.15
57.50
58.52
60.55

Sorry the following cards were un-readable due to disintegrated sheets
No.52 Father Christmas
No.23 No name
No.63 Lawson
No.50 McCole
No.79 K.Shaw

Officials:

Organiser (and everything else) - Pat Redhead
Planning - Peter Redhead

Ken Redhead - blew the whistle!

Organiser’s comments - Redhead family

What a day! What a day! It was fantastic to see so many hardy
orienteers going into the forest. We recognised the regulars of course,
who in spite of the change of Christmas venue from Chopwell, still
managed to turn up - even if only to have a car wash! To the non-
regulars - thanks for coming and be assured it is not always like that,
(we’ve never had a day like it at our Christmas event).

We could not go to Chopwell this year because the forest is to be used
for a badge event on 17" April 1988, the map is being up-dated so
please come along.

Doing the results was a real challenge with so many lumps of papier-
maché we had to give you all the benefit of the doubt, however the
winners are correct and well done to them under the conditions.

All things being equal, we should be back in Chopwell next Christmas
and we may even have Tyvek cards!

Again, thanks for your support, have a good New Year.



